 2014 budget draft and new Medium-Term Fiscal Strategy to
2016

 2013 primary balance expected to record a surplus (1st time
since 2002)

 Progress on the privatisation programme (sales of corporate
assets and public real estate)

 Goverment to cut 15,000 public-sector jobs by end-2014

 Measures to keep the programme fully financed 12 months
forward to meet IMF requirement

 Further debt relief to be discussed by April 2014

 End of the 2nd financial programme by Europeans is scheduled
for next year compared to 2016 for the IMF

 Spillover effects from Cyprus on Greece’s economic activity
this year; Cyprus represents about 9% of Greece’s exports

 Small bond issue in 2014 is envisaged according to Finance
Minister Stournaras

 Stress tests of the banking sector to be concluded by the end
of November by BlackRock (HFSF has €13bn remaining from
the recapitalisation of the banks)

2013 Country-Specific Recommendations

No CSRs to avoid duplication with measures set out in the

Economic Adjustment Programme

Last update: August 2013

Source: OECD

Source: Eurostat

10,0

156,9

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

Public debt and budget deficit (% GDP)

Budget deficit Public debt (rha)

4
5 4
9 5
3

5
3

5
3

5
4 5
7 6
0 6
4 7
4 7
5

7
1

7
2

1
7 2
0 2
4 2
7 3
0 3
5 4

2 4
7 5

3

5
6 5
8

6
7 6
9

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11

%GDP

Private-sector debt

Debt of Households Debt of Non-Financial Corporations

16

Greece

Source: Eurostat

Last update: August 2013

Source: Eurostat Source: ECB

Note: Index: 1999=100

Source: Eurostat

26,4

58,7

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

% Unemployment

Total

Youth unemployment (<25y)

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

Current account (% GDP)

Goods Services
Income Current Transfers
Current account

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

% GDP growth and its components

Household consumption Public consumption
Investment Trade balance
Change in inventories Real GDP growth

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

% YoY

Bank loans to the private sector

Non-financial corporations
Households (house purchases)

134,6

112,0

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

Productivity and labour cost

Unit labour cost Labour productivity

Source: Eurostat Note: Index: January 2008=100

Source: ECB

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

08 09 10 11 12 13

Bank deposits by the non-financial
private sector

Cyprus Spain Greece Ireland
Italy Portugal Slovenia

17

Spain
Latest economic and financial developments
 Recession is easing as GDP decreased by 0.1% QoQ in Q2

2013 (7th consecutive quarter of contraction) on a decline in
domestic demand despite positive contribution of net exports

 Very high unemployment but declining from 26.5% in April to
26.3% in June; number of unemployed fell by 225.000 in Q2;
youth unemployment  increasing to 56% in June

 Deadline for EDP extended by 2 years to 2016

 Government introduced reforms to the electricity market to